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8:38,08
8:39,4
8:49,58
8:58,2
9:00,29
9:09,35
9:12,67
9:15,21
9:15,7
9:17,59
9:17,96
9:20,17
9:21,6
9:22,5
9:234
9:26,0
9:30,0
9:30,68
9:33,19
9:33,4
9:33,84
9:34,4
9:36,38
9:39,2
9:40,26
9:45,2
9:47,20
9:47,4
9:49,33
9:49,77
9:50,2
9:51,8
9:52,28
9:52,6
9:53,0
9:53,24
9:58,86
10:00,3
10:00,48
10:01,5
10:03,86
10:06,0

3000 m - Hindernis

Vorkriegsleistungen in GRUN

Knoblich
Jungbluth
Didriksson
Hellwig
Haas
Keser
Einsiedel
Hellebuyck
Kopff
Lang
Guessouma
Jeremies
Sturm
Gatzke
Lummer
Zilian
Escher
Simm
Hecker
Becker
Ammann
Rudas
Kals

Tag

Herr
Becker
Hineke
Eickmann
Ulrich
Neukirchen
Udert
Walter
Schmitz
Vosberg
Braun
Langat
Weins
Sendhoff
Meyer
Knobloch
Schoenenbriicher
Nicolin

Christian
Willi

Jon
Winfried
Hans-Josef
Jirgen
Herbert
Eddy
Friedhelm
Thomas
Abdelazis
Hermann
Manfred
Bernhard
Johannes
Wolfgang
Gerd
Jorg
Michael
Wolfgang
Mario
Herbert
Leo

Hajo
Florian
Helmut
Ron
Thomas
Hermann
Dirk
Josef
Dieter
Martin
Christian
Albert
Moses
Robin
Norbert
Georg
Peter
Thorsten
Gerd

75 LAZPST (TV Kaldauen)

52 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

55 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

53 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

58 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

64 ASV St.Augustin

58 ASV St.Augustin

61 Troisdorfer LG

55 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

75 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)

71 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

57 Troisdorfer LG

40 TV Siegburg

59 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

39 LAV Bad Godesberg

31 Bundesgrenzschutz Bonn

47 LC Bonn

60 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

65 ASV St.Augustin

44 Troisdorfer LG

69 LAV Bad Godesberg

48 Troisdorfer LG

54 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

48 TV Rheinbach

88 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)

54 TV Ruppichteroth

66 LGS (TV Eiche Bad Honnef)

62 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

67 LGBTN (SSF Bonn)

66 Troisdorfer LG

37 SSV 05 Troisdorf

54 LGS (TV Eiche Bad Honnef)

64 Troisdorfer LG

47 LGBT (LC Bonn)

35 SV Ennert-Kiidinghoven

03 Troisdorfer LG

84 LAZPT (TV Kaldauen)

59 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

49 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
Bonner FV

91 LAZPTS (TV Kaldauen)

40 TV Neunkirchen

10.10.2025

02.07.2005 Wattenscheid
01.09.1976 Kdln
28.06.1981 Remscheid
26.06.1976 Kdln
12.06.1983 Mdnchengladbach
14.06.1989 Koblenz
21.05.1986 Troisdorf
06.06.1985 Briissel / B
15.07.1981 Troisdorf
20.07.1997 Troisdorf
04.06.1994 Aachen
17.05.1986 Kevelaer
11.07.1964 Frechen
11.05.1982 Aachen
08.05.1966 Liblar
14.08.1955 Bochum
10.10.1971 Gelsenkirchen
12.06.1983 Ménchengladbach
02.08.1986 Trier
01.05.1972 Hambach
04.06.1994 Aachen
20.07.1969 Frechen
13.08.1981 Dormagen
11.10.1975 Epinay / LUX
18.06.2025 Mdnchengladbach
21.06.1973 Riinderoth
16.07.1989 Duisburg
11.05.1982 Aachen
07.08.1999 Wipperfiirth
07.07.1985 Diisseldorf
21.06.1957 Riinderoth
05.08.1979 Kdln
21.05.1986 Troisdorf
31.08.1975 Kamp-Lintfort
15.05.1965 London / GB
16.05.2025 Nairobi / KEN
13.05.2006 Kamen
01.07.1978 Dormagen
28.06.1981 Remscheid
10.07.1932 Bonn
01.06.2014 Bottrop
12.09.1971 Ruppichteroth

AK 30

AK 35
Jug.A

AK 30

Jug.A

AK 30

Jug.A
AK 30

AK 30



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

10:10,14
10:13,4
10:15,5
10:17,4
10:17,5
10:20,2
10:20,4
10:23,5
10:26,8
10:30,5
10:30,8
10:31,0
10:32,44
10:32,6
10:33,0
10:33,88
10:35,4
10:39,5
10:39,6
10:41,3
10:46,40
10:47 1
10:47,32
10:47,97
10:49,0
10:49,25
10:57,0
11:01,2
11:04,4
11:04,6
11:07,7
11:09,0
11:13,8
11:17,74
11:17,78
11:20,49
11:20,8

Stanke
Dolch
Bungartz
Dahimeyer
Poggenpohl
Schreyer
Kosfeld
Schmidt
Reuter
Schmitz
Linser
Schnause
Mdiller
Breuer
Hondgesberg
Vollmer
Mischke
Rudas
Rehmer
NuRbaum
Hartmann
Burgold
Dalakos
Marschner
Reichenbachs
Hammoor
Will

Kilp
Scheben
Hein
Schlemmer
Bermann
Limbach
Grande
Nolte
Hasselberg
Uzunoff

Detlef
Tobias
Hans
Horst
Gerd

Robert
Dietmar

Wolfgang
Manfred
Wolf-Rainer
Harald
Josef

Arno

Dierk
Manfred
H.-Giinther
Wolfgang
Hugo

Tim

Sven
Wassilios
David

Maris
Thomas
Arno

Albert
Hans-Georg
Edgar
Josef
Franz-Josef
Friedhelm
Thomas
Benedikt
Nils
Christian

61 LGJBT (Liilsdorf-Ranzel)
76 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
14 Bonner FV
42 Post SV Bonn
76 LGBTN (Lulsdorf-Ranzel)
33 LAV Bad Godesberg
25 Bonner FV
50 TV Ruppichteroth

Bonner FV

LGS (TuS Thomasberg)
35 KTV Siidstern Bonn
47 Troisdorfer LG
67 ASV St.Augustin
35 TV Eiche Bad Honnef
56 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
41 ASV St. Augustin
47 TV Eiche Bad Honnef
58 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
45 Troisdorfer LG
12 Bonner FV
91 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
64 LGJBT (Liilsdorf-Ranzel)
65 Troisdorfer LG
90 LAZPTS (TVKaldauen)
46 Post SV Bonn
98 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
46 TV Rheinbach
03 VfL Siegburg
36 LAV Bad Godesberg
34 KTV Sldstern Bonn
04 VL Siegburg
36 SSV 05 Troisdorf
43 TV Lohmar
64 Alfterer SC
78 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
98 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
49 Troisdorfer LG

30.09.1981 Menden / Westf.

07.06.1997 Krefeld
12.06.1938 Duisburg
29.06.1974 Bonn
07.06.1997 Krefeld
04.10.1953 Bad Kreuznach
16.07.1949 KoIn
03.05.1970 Neunkirchen
07.07.1935 Trier
27.07.1981 Siegburg
10.10.1965 Liidenscheid
03.05.1970 Neunkirchen
24.07.1987 Troisdorf
20.05.1967 Opladen
26.05.1981 Troisdorf
30.07.1986 Malmé / S
20.05.1967 Opladen
15.07.1981 Troisdorf
02.05.1971 Neunkirchen
10.07.1932 Bonn
29.06.2016 Hilden
17.09.1983 Siegburg
05.06.1985 Menden
05.09.2009 Essen
26.05.1974 Neunkirchen
10.09.2016 Delft / NL
22.08.1971 Frechen
02.08.1925 Kdln
13.06.1965 Liblar
17.09.1961 Frechen
02.08.1925 Kdln
10.09.1961 Wissen
02.05.1971 Neunkirchen
02.06.2007 Kamen
24.08.2019 Helsinki / SF
10.09.2016 Delft / NL
03.05.1970 Neunkirchen

AK 30

AK 30

AK 30

AK 45

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A

AK 40

Jug.A
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5:55,4
6:01,8
6:03,7
6:12,2
6:14,11
6:15,65
6:16,9
6:18,29
6:18,6
6:19,4
6:20,2
6:25,03
6:28,9
6:29,40
6:29,96

4:22,5
4:39,5
4:416
4:428
4:44 4
4:458
4:472
4:51,0
4:515
4:55,2
4:56,9
4:57,7
4:59,2
5:01,9
5:02,4
5:04,73
5:06,6
5:07,0
5:11,6
5:15,1
5:16,2
5:18,3
5:20,4
5:22,01
5:24,2
5:24 4
5:25,31
5:25,6

2000 m-Hindernis (Junioren)

Gatzke
Rudas
Hecker
Eickmann
Griesel
Clemens
Simm
Kaufmann
Lick
Linden
Haas
Hammoor
Hiillen
Mertens

Schonenbriicher

Bernhard
Herbert
Michael
Thomas
Thomas
Tom

Jorg
Justus
Dietmund
Heinz-Willi
Hans-Josef
Thomas
Jan

Tim
Thorsten

59 LGJBT (LG Troisdorf)
48 Troisdorfer LG

65 LGJBT (LG Troisdorf)
62 TV Neunkirchen

86 LGBTN (LG Troisdorf)
04 SSF Bonn

60 LGJBT (LG Troisdorf)

01 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
56 Troisdorfer LG

62 LGS (TuS Thomasberg)
58 LGJBT (LG Troisdorf)
98 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
76 LAV Bad Godesberg
04 SSF Bonn

91 LAZPTS (TV Kaldauen)

1500 m - Hindernis (Hohe 91 cm)

Schmidt
Schnause
Simon
Fendt
Moller
Rudas
Mezger
Krings
Becker
Kurtenbach
Rader
Rehmer
Weule
Josko
Maier
Schneider
NuBbaum
Mezger
Schrdder
Leyendecker
Schneidewind
Hinz
Mielke
Dégerloh
Mller
Breuer
Knetsch
Meister

Dietmar
Wolf-Rainer
Werner
Armin
Horst
Herbert
Toni

Willi
Wolfgang
Heinz
Oliver
Wolfgang
Kai-Ingo
Thomas
Uli

Ingo
Hugo
Theo
Ralf

Uwe
Wolfgang
Thomas
Carsten
Bernd
Wolfgang
Bernhard-W.
Herbert

50 TV Ruppichteroth

47 SSV 05 Troisdorf

49 LAV Bad Godesberg

61 SpVgg Liilsdorf-Ranzel

49 ATV Bonn

48 SSV 05 Troisdorf

48 LAV Bad Godesberg

44 KTV Siidstern Bonn

44 SSV 05 Troisdorf

51 TV Ruppichteroth

66 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

45 S8V 05 Troisdorf

63 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

55 TV Ruppichteroth

68 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

65 ASV St. Augustin

12 Bonner FV

49 LAV Bad Godesberg

64 TV Neunkirchen
Bonner FV

66 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

52 TV Neunkirchen

63 LGJBT (Liilsdorf-Ranzel)

66 ASV St. Augustin

50 Siegburger TV

49 Siegburger TV

66 Alfterer SC

51 TV Eitorf

06.10.2024

30.08.1977 Troisdorf
30.08.1969 Schwetzingen
30.07.1983 Dortmund
08.08.1980 Frankfurt
02.06.2004 Hilden
03.09.2020 Heilbronn
17.05.1978 KdlIn
28.07.2018 Rostock
26.05.1974 Neunkirchen
20.07.1980 Ahrweiler
03.05.1975 Troisdorf
23.07.2017 Kéin
25.06.1994 Remscheid
01.08.2020 Rheine
18.06.2008 Hilden

26.07.1968 Herford
30.07.1965 Bremerhaven
15.05.1966 Rheydt
11.09.1977 Remscheid
02.07.1967 Minden
14.08.1966 Hohr-Grenzhausen
02.05.1965 Opladen
17.06.1962 Liblar

09.07.1961 Herford
04.05.1969 Neunkirchen
22.09.1982 Troisdorf
30.06.1963 Opladen
03.06.1979 Bad Godesberg
21.06.1973 Riinderoth
19.05.1983 Aachen
31.05.1981 Troisdorf
17.06.1934 Bonn

01.05.1966 Opladen
05.08.1979 Porz

14.07.1934 Bonn

22.09.1982 Troisdorf
03.05.1970 Neunkirchen
03.06.1979 Bad Godesberg
31.05.1981 Troisdorf
03.09.1967 Hohr-Grenzhausen
03.09.1967 Hohr-Grenzhausen
31.05.1981 Troisdorf
04.05.1969 Neunkirchen

Jug A

Jug A
JugA
Jug A
Jug.B
Jug A
Jug.B
Jug A
JugA
Jug B
Jug.A
Jug A
Jug.B
Jug.B

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
M 15
Jug.B

Jug.B
M 15

Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.B
M 15
Jug.B
Jug.A
M 15

Jug.A



